PROJECT NUMBER 40941
AMENDMENT #4 TO
MASTER SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR OFF-THE-SHELF SOFTWARE
BETWEEN
INTERGRAPH CORPORATION
AND
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE
AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 47) shall serve to amend the
original Master Software License and Services Agreement for Off-the-Shelf Software executed
on June 4, 2007 and amended on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012 and December 14, 2012
(hereinafter referred to as “Master Agreement”), between Intergraph Corporation, a Delaware
corporation having its principal place of business at 19 Interpro Road, Madison, Alabama 35749
(hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), and the Mississippi Department of Information
Technology Services having its principal place of business at 3771 Eastwood Drive, Jackson,
Mississippi 39211(hereinafter referred to as “ITS"), as contracting agent for the governmental
agencies, governing authorities, and educational institutions of the State of Mississippi
(hereinafter referred to as “Customer”). ITS and Customer are sometimes collectively referred
to herein as “State”.

NOW THEREFORE, ITS and Contractor, by entering into this Amendment Number 4, mutually
agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Master Agreement;

1) The Master Agreement is hereby modified to add the EPL Administrative Fees Terms
and Conditions document attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2) Exhibit B-1 “Intergraph Pricing for Master Agreement” shall be and hereby is deleted and
replaced by the new Exhibit B-2 attached to this Amendment Number 4. All references in the
Master Agreement to Exhibit B and Exhibit B-1 shall be and hereby are replaced with "Exhibit B-
2"

3) The following new Article 46 titled “Transparency” shall be and hereby is added to the
Master Agreement and shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE 46 TRANSPARENCY

In accordance with the Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008,
§27-104-151, et seq., of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as Amended, the
American Accountability and Transparency Act of 2009 (P.L. 111-5), where
applicable, and §31-7-13 of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, where
applicable, a fully executed copy of this Amendment Number 4 and any
subsequent amendments shall be posted to the State of Mississippi's
accountability website at: https://www.transparency.mississippi.gov. Prior to ITS
posting this Amendment Number 4 and any subsequent amendments to the
website, any attached exhibits which contain trade secrets or other proprietary
information and are labeled as “confidential” will be redacted by ITS."

Page 1 of 16

Intergraph Corporation-ITS-40941-Mar2014-Amendment #4 to Master Agreement



All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement executed on June 4, 2007 and
amended on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012 and December 14, 2012, shali remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

State of Mississippl, Department of Intergraph Corporation
Information Technology Services

gy Cuaie P Quearnow

Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name: Jennifer Williams

Title: Executive Director Title: Director

Date: @0@.{ 4, 2014 Date: L’F <=2 —’("/

Page 2 of 16

Intergraph Corporation-1TS-40941-Mar2014-Amendment #4 1o Master Agreement



EPL Administrative Fees Terms & Conditions

1. Overview

a. Intergraph, whose products are ordered under this contract, MUST maintain a
record of sales to be reported on a quarterly basis to ITS.

b. Within fifteen (15) calendar days following the completion of each quarter,
Intergraph must submit a Marketing/Sales Report identifying all EPL sales to ITS.
Upon receipt of the report, ITS will review the Marketing/Sales Report and
assess a one percent (1%) EPL Administrative Fee based on the total amount of
sales that are reported, in accordance with Mississippi Code Section 25-53-29
(4).

¢. The EPL Administrative Fee is used by the State to defray the costs associated
with soliciting, awarding and administering EPLs, and is referenced in the
Intergraph Master Software License and Services Agreement (as amended).

d. The EPL Administrative Fee is the responsibility of Intergraph. The EPL
Administrative Fee will not be charged directly to the customer in the form of a
separate line item.

2. Fee Amount
a. The EPL Administrative Fee shall be one percent (1.0%) of quarterly sales
receipts under this active Master Agreement.
b. The EPL Administrative Fee percentage is applicable to amounts where
Intergraph has received a purchase order.

3. Method of Assessment

a. At the completion of each quarter Intergraph will review all sales in preparation
for submission of their Marketing/Sales Report.

b. Intergraph will identify all sales receipts transacted by customers using the EPL
as their procurement instrument.

c. After receiving Intergraph’s Marketing/Sales Report, ITS will review said report
and assess the one percent (1.0 %) EPL Administrative Fee based on the total
amount of sales listed in the Marketing/Sales Report.

4. Submission Schedule
a. Within fitteen (15) days following the end of the quarter, Intergraph must submit
' their Marketing/Sales Report to ITS,

b. Intergraph will be invoiced by the end of the month following the EPL Quarter
with payment of the EPL Administrative Fee due by the last day of the following
month. A sample of the Fee Submission schedule is as follows:

i. EPL Quarter 1 {April 1st — June 30th)

ii. Marketing/Sales Report Due by July 15th
iii. Invoice Received from ITS by August 1st
iv. Payment Due by August 30"

5. Vendor Penalties
a. Intergraph’s failure to submit a Marketing/Sales Report within 3 working days
after the due date will result in a suspension of the EPL. Intergraph is subject to

Page 3 of 16

intergraph Corporation-ITS-40941-Mar2014-Amendment #4 to Master Agreement



reinstatement after sending in the delinquent Marketing/Sales Report and making
payment for the quarterly administrative fees.

b. Intergraph’s failure to submit payment of the EPL quarterly administrative fees by
the due date will result in an immediate suspension of the Intergraph EPL until all
outstanding fees are paid in full. Intergraph is subject to reinstatement after all
delinquent fees are bought current.

6. Report Format
a. The report must be submitted by e-mail as an Excel spreadsheet.
b. Intergraph must include the following fields in the Marketing/Sales Report
submitted at the completion of each quarter:
i. Purchase Order Date
it. Client Name
iii. Purchase Order Number
iv. Purchase Order Summary
v. Total

7. Report Information

a. If there were no sales during a reporting period, Intergraph must submit a
Marketing/Sales Report showing “"No Sales”.

b. ITS reserves the right to request more detailed sales information on an individual
basis.

c. ITS will compile the individual reports into a Summary Marketing/Sales Report.
The Summary Marketing/Sales Report will not show individual client names, only
total sales from each Vendor. The Summary Marketing/Sales Report will
become the property of ITS with the right to publish, reproduce or distribute
without notification.

Page 4 of 16

Intergraph Corporation-1TS-40941-Mar2014-Amendment #4 to Masler Agreement



wawaa1By 1a1sepy 0} b4 JUBWPUSWY-1 LOZIEN- L ¥E0F-S LI-uoneiodion ydesbiau|

g1 jo g abeyd

00°620'v$ 00'89% 00°005't$ -2 A0 |0A {Auo o) abelueapy INIDYII rZee1Xau3
00'SL¥'vS 00'6.$ 00°000'S$ (Aluo oy) abeyueapy INIDVINI ZogIxXay3a
S1'¥8% vIN 00'66% 1318poW [epeds o} uoonponu SzselaHs
00°020'1$ VIN 00'002'1$ auljuQ - 8sIN0D W00 s1adoEAad INIDVINI Zise1aya
00°015$ V/N 00°009% auyuQ - |l INIDYINI SYQH3 JO Siguewepuny §1S€10H3
00'622'1$ v/N 00°005°1$ auluQ - 118 | INIDYINI SYAH3 JO Sieluawepund viseLaya
00'59.% VN 00°'006% auluO - | INIDVINI SYQH3 Jo sieluswepun4 £ISELaHT
00°052'v$ VIN 00°000'5$ g10g Buwies| 07104V Joinquisig ziseLay3
S1°¥8% VIN 00'66% 07104V SYQu3 o1 uoonpoay £05€1a43
G2'208'L% VN 00'S81'6$ (shep ) ausuQ uxi00 L s1adojgasg INIDVINI €hLiLaHT
00°96%'1$ v/IN 00°092'L$ (shep t) oo siedojarad INIOVINI ZhHELaH3
00'089% VIN 00°008% (shep g) S19 noA arepdn o) Assbew) Buisn 6601043
00°0S2'v$ vIN 00°000'S$ 8US UQ Il INIDVINI SYaH3 jo siejuswepuny 1060.10H3
00'629'01$ VIN 00°005'24$ aUs UQ 11?1 INIDVINI SYAW3 J0 sieluswepuny 00601443
00'GE'9$ V/IN 00°005'2$ #5:n0Q aus uQ | ANIOVYWI SYQH3 Jo s|ejuawepun 66801043
00°002'L$ V/N 00°000°'2$ 11’2 | INIDOVINI SYQH3 JO Sjeluawepun 91L0L0H3
00'020°1$ V/N 00°002'L$ | INIOVYWI SYQH3 Jo siewawepuny 61104043
¥39d d3 il adud 1S uopdyassq laquinN Hed

Alyiuol

"

¢-g 119IHX3




wawsaby J31SEW 01 F# IUSWPUSWY- L OZIeW- L PE0Y-S L |-uonelodion ydeibia)

gl jo 9 abey

00'SBE'L$ 00°c2$ 000951 $ 01-9 A1D 10A (Auo a1} INIDV 10} Jadeden MSS0EXQAH3I
52'995'1$ 00°'s2$ 00°SS'L$ 5-2 A0 [0A (Aluo o1} INIDYII 10} Jadeden rSSOEXQY3
0S 172 1S 00°'82$ 00°056°1$ (Ajuo 1) INIDVYII 10} Jadgden SSOEXQH3T
S2'L8Y'PS 00°'2.$ 00°'520'6$ +11. A0 10A (Ajuo 2)1) 8An08Iq0 INIOVAI I0L62XAHT
00'19£'G$ 00°28% 00°000'9% 01-9 A1D 10A (Aluo on) sanoalaO INIDVINI M0L6EXay3
05°L€0'9$ 00°86% 00'052'9% S-2 A10 10A (Aluo on) sAnoaiqo INIDVYINI roL62xau3
00'669'9% 00'801$ 00°005'2$ (Auo 211) 8A03Ia0 INIDVYI 0L6ZXau3
05'225'9$ 00°0LLS 00'0S€'L$ +1 1 K0 |10A (Aluo 2y)) feuoissajoid INIDVINI 19€1Xay3
00'815'L$ 00'921$ 00°00¢'8$ 01-9 K10 10A (Ajuo o) jeuoISSBI0Id ANIDVII M9LELXAUT
0S'8S+'8% 00’2 IS 00°05¥'6$ g-2 A0 10A (Aluo 21} [UOISS3J0Id INIOVINI reLe1Xays
00°'66E'6% 00'851$ 00°00S'0L$ (Ao 1) jeuoISS2J0Id INIDYII 9se1Xay3
GL'SEY'L$ 00°'¥2% 00'529'L$ +11 AD (oA (Ajuo 1)) sfenuass3 INIDYAI J99€1XAaH3
00°28L'1$ 00°62$ 00°000'2$ 01-9 A1D 10A (Aluo oy) sjenuass3 INIDVII MN99ELXAHI
05'800'2$ 00'2€$ 00'052'2$ -2 A I0A (Aluo oY) s{enuess3 INIDYII reseiXay3
00'€E2'2$ 00°9€% 00°005'2$ (Awo 21)) sfenuass3 INIDVYII 99£LXaY3
00'+ESS 00'8% 00°009%$ (Auo gem) IPPY - URI00L INIDVWI voeIXay3
00 19€'SS 00°28% 00°000'9% (Aluo gem) 1asn 1s1 - WHI00L INIDVAI £9E1XAH3
00'¥E1'eS 00'€S$ 00'005'e$ +11 AD 10A (Muo a1) abBjueapy IANIDVI T29eLXayd3
00°085'c$ 00°09% 00°000'+$ 01-9 A0 10A (Ajuo ay)) aBejueApy INIDVINI M29EIXaH3
«30l4d 1d3 SausuSiUIEn ad)id I1s1 uopduasag 1aquInN ped

Anjuop




wawaaiby JoI1SEW 01 b4 WALIPUBWY- 1 L 0ZIRW- LFE0Y-SLI-uonesodion udeibiaiu|

gl Jo / ebey

00'200'L$ 00'602% 00'005'2$ (gem) dopiseq MAS 0002934 MO SYAH3 98EEXQHI
00 LI8'1S 00268 00'000'2$ ‘(oma10] 91~ ABQ - [BUOISSBJ0IH OTIOdY Zegexay3
00'¥25'ErS$ 00'806% 00°000'8¥$ 841 - 8100 91 - [BUOISS8}0Id OT110dY g41812EXaH3
00'150'28% 00°LIB'1$ 00°000'96$ ‘(o} @100 91 - [eUOISS3J0Id OTTOdY glLzexay3
00'€2.'9ES 00'99.$ 00'005°0v$ 841 - 210D Z| - [BuOISS8j0Id OTTOJY g841v1ZEXaH3
00°25t'ELS 00'vES 1S 00°000; +8% ‘(o11) 8100 21 - [BUOISSB0I] OTIOLY vizexay3a
00'98'v2$ 00°215$ 00°000°'22% 841 - 20D 8 - [BU0ISSaj0Id OTIOLY 84.1012EXAHI
00°996'8v$ 00'220°'1$ 00°000'¥S$ ‘(on) @100 g - |BUOISS3I0Id 0110V 0l2EXQY3
00'209'EL$ 00°82$ 00'000'S}+$ g1 - 810D - [BU0ISS3J0Id OTIOdY 811902€XaH3
00'v02' 2% 00°89S$ 00°000'0E$ ‘{o1) 2100 ¥ - [BUOISS3J0Id OTIOJY 902EXaY3
00'810'62% 00'908% 00'000'2€$ 841 - ai0D 9| - abeeapy OT1710dY 84.1002EXaH3
00'ES0'85$ 00'LIZ'1S 00°000'v9% ‘(on) @100 91 - abeeAPY OTI0dY 002EXaHT
00'98%'¥2$ 002158 00°000°22% 841 - 8109 Z| - abeweapy 0104V g41961EXau3
00°996'81$ 00°220°L$ 00°000'¥S$ (an) a10D 2} - abeweapy 0110dY 961EXAY3
00'E2E'91LS 00°L¥ES 00°000'81$ 841 - 8109 g - abeeapy 07704V g41261EXaH3
00'9¥9'ZES 00°289% 00°000'9E$ ‘(o) 2100 g - abrIVEAPY OTIOJY z6LEXaua
00'020'6% 00'06}% 00'000'01$ 84 - 8109 ¢ - abeeapy 0770dvV g41881€Xau3
00°2£1'81$ 00'6E$ 00°000'02% ‘(on) 2100 ¥ - abewerpy 01104V ggLeEXay3
S6°LOL'LS 00'61$ 00°20€°1$ +11 A1D 10A (Afuo o)) INIDVINI 40} Jadzden 16S0EXaY3
+391d 1d3 SoueUaIEN ao)id 1S uondyasag laquinN ued

Appuopy




aweaiby 1a1sBY 0 P JUBWPUSWY-F LOZIBWN- | PEOP-S LI-uoneiodion ydesBiajy

91 jo g ebey

00542 1$ VN 00°005'1$ (294 dnueig) - | 1811 [BUOISSSJ0IH WalY ANqow ydesbisiy| 4S9v0SXdSD
00°009'0€$ 00'0% 00'000'9E$ (ans 44 }) - p 1811 |euoissB)0Id Waly Bjiqop ydesBieiul NSO8Y0SXdSD
00°00t'e$ VIN 00°000'v$ (981 dnueig) - ¥ Ja1 ) |BuOISSBj0Id US|y BlIqoW udeibiajul 4S09r0SXdSD
00°00E'G1$ 00°0$ 00'000'81L$ {qns JA 1) - € 1811 [euoIssBjOId BBty Bliqop ydeiBiaw NSAYYOSXdSD
00°055°c$ V/N 00'000'€$ (994 dnpelg) - £ 431 L [eUOISSBj01d UBY B|IGOIN ydeibisiuy 4S89r05XdSD
00'059'L$ 00'0$ 00°000'6$ (gns JA 1) - 2 1811 [BUOCISSBI0I] MBIV BlIGOW ydeiBia NSY9r0SXdSO
00°002'1$ V/N 00°000'2$ (aad dnuels) - 2 Ja1L |euOISSB)0Id WalY 8qon udeibiau) ASY9v0SXdSD
00°219'v$ 00'¥6$ 00'00}'S$ (02-11 A1D 10A) ssuomden anqow udesbisyu| ErOSXdSD
00°288'v$ 00'66$ 00°00t'SS$ (01-9 A0 I10A) syomden si1goW ydeibie ZrOSXdsS9
00°094's$ 00°S0L$ 00°002'S$ (s-e AD 10A) syomden siiqow ydesbie LP0SXdSD
00°0EY'SS 000419 00'000'9% (-1 A0 1A} ssomdep siiqow ydesBiayu 0v0SXdSD
00'202'L$ 00 vELS 00°000'8$ 00 Jefeuep uonerodsuel | BIPBN0aD 600SXdSD
0062 LIS 00°'802$ 00°005'21$ 00 [BUOISS3)0ld BIPINOID) 200SXdSO
00'00+'S$ 00°001$ 00'000'9$ ebejueApy eipapyoen 900SXdSD
00°002'2$ 00°05%$ 00°000'c$ S[ENUSSS3 BIPAOSL) S00SXdSH
00°229'Ser$ 00'602% 00°000'005$ ¥ "A97 JIAS Jenies 000293d MD3 Svad3 0L¥EXQAH3
00'22}'EI2S 00°602%$ 00°000'052% € "A87 XIS $3M8S 000293d MO3 Svau3 69¥EXQYI
00°229'58$ 00'602% 00°000'001$ g "A97 YIAS Janeg 000293dr MO3 SYaL3 89VEXQHI
0022V 'eb$ 00'602% 00°000'05$ I "A87 YQAS 19A188 0002D3dI MO SYaH3 19¥EXQY3
+3914d d3 saueHaIIEN ad)id 18 uondi1osaq JaquinN ped

Appuon




Wwawaasby JoISBW 0 b4 WBLWIPUSWY-1 | 0ZIBIN- L #60F-S Li-uonesodioy ydeibisaiu

91 jo 6 abeyd

05'62¢'v$ 00'vL$ 00'0S6'P$ (5-2 AD 10A) 01d INIDVINI 01 8BelueApy INIDVINI r2LOSXdSD
00°'v26't$ 00'£8%$ 00°005'S$ [BUDISSBI0Id INIDVII Ol abelueapy INIDVINI TLOSXdSD
00°210'$ 00'¥8% 00°009'G$ (+11 Q1D 10A) 0id INIDYINI 01 S{ERUSSST INIDYWI TLL0SXdSD
00'822'S$ 0096% 00°00t'9% {01-9 Q1D 10A) 01d INIDVWI 01 SjEnuass3 INIDVII MNLL0SXdSDO
00'vri'9s 00'80}$ 00°002'2$ (-2 MD 10A) 04d INIDOYINI 01 S|BIUBSST INIDVINI rLLOSXdSD
0009128 00°021$ 00°000'8$ JBUOISSB)0I] INIDVINI O1 SIBNUSSST INIDVINI LL0SXdSD
05'695°'1$ 00°92% 00'0S2'1$ (+11 A0 1oA) abewenpy INIDVII O S{eruassy INIDVII 7020SXdSD
00°06L'1$ 00°'0E$ 00°000°'2$ (0+-9 10 10A) @belueApY INIDVII 01 SBIuUasST INIDVYII M0LOSXdSD
05'v10'2$ 00'¥ES 00°052'2$ (5-2 A0 10A) ebBEWRAPY INIDVINI 0} S|eRuass3 INIDVINI rOLOSXdSD
00'662'2$ 00°8€$ 00°005'2$ 8beIuBADY INIDVINI 01 SIERUaSST INIDVINI 0L0SXdSD
00'142'88 00Zv1$ 00'008'6% {(+11 A0 10A) W1Q cInY INIDYINI 16Y0SXdSD
00'v20°04$ 00'891% 00'002' 18 (01-9 A1D 10A) WLQ OINY INIDVINI W6LOSXdSDO
00221 1S 00'GB1S 00'009'21$ (-2 AD 1oA) W.LQ 01NV INIDVYII révoSXdso
00'0E5'21$ 00012% 00°000'7 19 W.LQ oIy INIDVII 6V0SXdSD
05'669'v$ 00'62% 00°052's$ {(+11 Q1D 10A) J0up3 uleLB] INIDVI 18Y0SXdSD
00°0LE'S$ 00°06$ 00°000°'9% (01-9 A1D (0A) J0NP3 WiRLIB | ANIDVINI NBPOSXdSD
05'0v0'9% 00'101$ 00°052'9$ (5-2 M0 10A) Joup3 uiese | INIDVIN r8rosSXdso
00'¥LL'9$ 00°ELLS 00°005'2$ oup3 ulens ). INIDYINI BrOSXdSD
00'SP8'F$ 00'0$ 00°002'S$ (ans A 1) - | Ja1) |euoisssjoid Laly 3|Igo ydeiBiauy NSIr0SXdSDH
@dga | PUCUSMEN o ish uonduosag sequiny peg

Alruoy




wawaaiby se1sep o) p# JUaWPUBLLY-1 L 0ZIEW- | F60L-S L[-uonesodion) ydesbaju|

91 jo 0| abey

00'808°1$ 00'9e$ 00°000'2$ 841 8100-g| JanaS 10} MO 841V L0SAdSD
00'919'c$ 00'2L$ 00°000'7$ 9100-9| JOAIBS JO} MOT YLOSAdSD
05'€85'1% 00°2ES 00'0SL't$ g1 2100-g| Janeg 10} MO3 84 LELOSADSD
00'+91L'E$ 00°€9% 00'005'€$ 8100-Z| J8AIBS 10} MO3 £10SAdSD
00'9SE" LS 00'22% 00°005'L$ 841 8400-8 JaAISS IO} MOT 841ZL0SADSD
00'S1L'2 00'55$ 00°000'c$ 8100-8 J9AIBG 10§ MOT ZLOSAdSH
0S'LELLS 00°€2$ 00'052°1$ 841 8100-p J3AIBS IO} MO g4LLL0SASD
00°'092'c$ 00°'S¥$ 00'005'2$ 8I09-f JBAIBS 1O} MO FLOSAASD
00'vEE'9$ 00'8218$ 00°000'L% IN Jabeuep uonenodsuel ] epapoen 600SAdSO
00'€18'801$ 00'122'2$ 00'000°021$ DM - [BUOISS8}01d JUBIID HEWS BIPBNOID) MZ00SAdSD
00'¥02'22%$ 00°895% 00°000'0£$ 841 - [BUOISSJ0Id 1UBIID) LBWS BIPAWOSD) 841200SAdSD
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 807 - [eU0ISSBj0.d JUaND UBWS BIPBINOSD g071200SAdSD
00°80b'¥SS$ 00'9EL'LS 00°000'09% IANO - [BUOISSBJ0Id UBND WEWS BIPSNOSD) 200SAdSD
00'2vs'zLS 00'FLS' 1S 00°'000'08% OM - abBlueApy JusID HBWS BIPBNOID) MIOOSADSD
00'vEL'BLS 00'8.€% 00°000'02$ 841 - abelueapy Jusid Hews eipapoeD g411005AdSD
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 807 INO - abejueapy wal) Pews eipapoan 807T1L00SAdSD
00°L22'9ES 00'25.% 00°000°0t$ 3ANO - abejueapy Wwall) Hews eIPaoen LOOSASD
05'9PH'eS 00'85% 00'0S8'E$ {(+11 AID |10A) 01d INIDVYINI 01 8belURADY INIDVII 12LOSXdSD
00'8E6'ES 00'99% 00°00%'+v$ (01-9 A1D [0A) 01d INIDVII 0} 36IUBAPY INIDVII MZL0SXdSO
+324d 1d3 saneusIuIE ao)d 11 uondtosag JaquinN Hed

Alqiuow




gl jo || abeg

awaaiby Jaisep 01 pi luawpuatY-1 LOZIBN- L FE0F-S LI-uoiesodso) ydeibiaiu)

00°0% 00'0% 00'0% 807 - [evod [enedsoan) ydeiBia) H071,20SAdSH
00'208'9% 00'tv+1$ 00°00S'2$ ANO - [eHod |enedsoan) ydeibiaju L20SAdSD
00°006'801$ 00°00€'e$ 00°000'021$ dNOHOYNHOM - {BU0ISSBj0Id dBGa M EIPaWOoaD) MIZOSADSD
00'522'22$ 00°5.5% 00°000'0E$ 841 - [BUOISS3J0Id dBNGaM BIPSN0BD) 841920SAdSO
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ O3S - [eU0|SS3)0id deiNgem BIPSLLOBY) 03S920SAdSH
00'0$ 00'0% 00°0$ 907 - (eUDISS8J01d dENQaM BIPBLWIOSL) g8071920SAdSD
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ O3S - leuoissajoid depqam BIpaWoaL 03SVIZOSADSH
00°289'22% 00'6.b% 00°000's2$ [eUOISS3J0.d depygGam eIPeNOBD) V9Z0SADSD
00°0S#'¥S$ 00'0G)'13 00°000'09% ANO - |euoissajold denqem Bipawoan 9Z0SAdSH
00°'05¥'vSS 00'054'1$ 00°000°'09% dNOHOMHOM - @Bejuenpy depgem Bipawosn MSZ0SAdSD
00FI9'ELS 00'882% 00'000'S+$ 841 - ebmueApy depgam eipawwoan 8:115205AdSD
00°0$ 000$ 00'0$ O3S - abeiveapy depgapm eipawwoan DASSZOSADSD
00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 8071 - abeueapy depaam eipswios) 8071520SAdSH
00'822°Le$ 00'9.5% 00°000°0E$ 3NO - abeweapy dengam elpswosn SZOSASD
00'FL9'ELS 00'882% 00'000'G1$ dNOHONHOM - SiBuass3 degam eipawoen MPZOSADSD
0S'E0p'ES 00'2i$ 00'052'c$ 841 - sfenuass3 depgam eipaposs 8:1vZ0SAdSD
00'0% 00'0$ 00'0$ O3S - sienusss3 deNgam eipaloes) 03SYZ0SAdSD
00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 801 - srenuass3y dewgam eipawoar) 80r20SAdSD
00°208'9$ 00'briS 00'00S'2$ 3NQ - sieruass3 dengam eipaLioan #20SAdSD
+30Md d3 T 801d 151 uopduaseg laquiny ped

Apuop




wawaaiby 13ISEY 0) b# lUSWPUBWY-b LOZIBW- L bE0Y-S 1 I-uonesodion ydeibiaju)

g} jo g| abed

00°929°'0e$ 00'262% 00°000'S5E$ (db 01) e|qengusipay MY 18488 SA HAS 000293d MO VSS0SAdSD
00°052'92% 00°052$ 00°000'0E$ (dB 1) elgeInquIsIPeY MH 8BS GA HAS 000293dI MO GG0SAdSD
00'v28'13% 00°802% 00°000'52% 2|qeInquisipey OH Janag SA MAS 0002D3dr MO3 rSOSAJSD
00'529'2$ 00'52$ 00'000'€$ Jasn-puj QH J8nies GA HAS 0002D3dr MO3 £S0SASD
(d6 goo1)
00°'052'92$ 00°'052$ 00°000'0€$ a|qeINquIsipay My dopisad A MAS 000293dr MO3 D2ZSG0SAdSH
(d6 oot)
00€LE'SIS 00'9p1$ 00°00S'21$ a|qenquisipay M dopisaq SA MAS 000293dr MO 4250SAdSD
00'6t2'8% 00°E8$ 00°000'01$ (d6 01) aiqeIngInsipay My dowsaq A WAS 0002934l MD3 VZS0SAdSD
00'9.LE'¥$ 00'cr$ 00'000's$ (d6 1) siqeinquIsipey MH dopisaqg Sa ¥AS 000293dr MD3 2S0SAdSH
00v19'ELS 00'882% 00°000'G}$ dNOYOMNHOM - 135S Ienedsoas) ydeibiayl MBZOSAISH
05'€0¥'e$ 00'2.$ 00'052'e$ 841 - 1as fenedsoan ydesbia 841820SAdSD
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% O3S - 10S [enedsoan ydeibiaj) 03S8TOSAdSD
00'0$ 00'0$ 00'0% 807 - 1as Iepedsoan) ydeibiow, H078205AdSD
00°208'9% 00'vp 1S 00°005'2$ 3NO - 1aS [enedsoag) ydesbio) 820SAdSYH
g41
06'126'E$ 00°0$ 00'v19'v$ - duasaNg - dNOYONHOM - [BUog [enedsoen) ydeBioi | g41NSMZZOSAASD
00'v19'EL$ 00'882%$ 00°000'S1$ dNOHOMHOM - [BLOd |enedsoan) yde.ibisiui MLZOSADSD
0S'€0¥'e$ 00'2.% 00'0S.°e$ 841 - |eMod fenedsoar) ydesbiaiu| g9412205AdSD
00°0% 00'0% 00'0$ 23S - |evod [enedsoan) ydeibiaiul 03S220SAdSD
W@UdTda | CCUSMEN | disn uopdussag sequuny pey

Apyuow




uawaaiby JaJSeW 0 p# IBWPUAWY -1 | 0ZIEW-L F50P-S LI-uonetodion ydeiBayy

g1 Jo g1 abed

05'v66% 00 ¥E$ 00°050°1$ 55dN N uoHas|Ie) 8injeay 8-80£00.14S
05'685'1$ 00'¥ES 00°05'1% IN uonI8|I0D ainjead 90£0014S
00'06€$ 00'0ELS 00'0$ dwo - N Aeidsiq osialg Ov0£00.L4S
00'096'E$ 000t 00°002'v$ 9dn N Aeidsiq oai8)g g-r0€00L4S
00°0rE'9% 00'0EL$ 00'000'2$ N Aeidsig oauslg vOE00L4S
000% 00'0$ 00°0$ dwog - N 46 omawwesboloyd D00£00L-4S
00'ELP 1S 00'9t$ 00°005'L$ DdN “IN 6 omawwelboioyd 8-00€00.14S
00'€92'2$ 00'9v% 00°005'2$ IN 46w ampwwesBoloygd 00£0014S
01'66¥'G1$ 00'LEES 00°990°LL$ 00 3S PUD BIPBN03D) puB D) 0IdWD/M IsABuY Juspioul/| TE0L9aNES
0.'6EE'63 00'002$ 00'282'0+$ 00 38 PUD BIP3ORD pue D) BIPANOBL)/M ISAIBUY JuapIoul/| 71019aNES
00'6£€'9$ 00'EVIS 00°000°2$ 00 3§ uiBuB L WO Yum 0D A8 WO I0€1¥ONES
00L1'SS 006H1$ 00'009'G$ TN 3S UBle L WD UM IN 0E WD 70ZLvANES
00 ¥6E'9$ 00'BYL$ 00'000°2%$ 00 3S PUD WO Yum 9 ae WO T0LLVANES
00'921's$ 00221$ 00'009's$ IN 3S PUD WO yIm IN AE IND 700LPANSS
S1'¥65$ VIN 00'669% 85U8JBjU0Y [BUONBUIANY 9|02 uobexaH 910ZX3H
S1'¥65$ vIN 00°'669% 89uaiajuo) [euoneuIslu| G10Z uobexsH S102X3H
S1°¥65% V/IN 00'669% a2uasajuo) jeuoleuIBIl| | 0g uoBexsH vLOZX3H
(d6 0001)
00'¥21'8t$ 00°85¢$ 00°000'S5%$ SIqRINQUISIPAY MU J9AISS GA MQAS 000293dI MO DSG0SAdSD
00°281'L€% 00'¥SES 00°005'2t$ {d6 001) sigEINqLISIPAY MH JBAIBS GA YOS 0002D3dI MO3 4S50SAdSD
¥990d 1d3 satBuSItIEN aolid 1S uonduasag laquinN wed

Appuon




uawaaiby 1915EW 0] p# WWBWPUAWY-F LOZIBW- L FEOF-SL|-uonesodion ydesBisiu

g} jo | abed

00°525's$ vIN 00°'005'9% 00 (Z3-19qe7 01 UoISUBIXa) UNOJUOD-|ageT Y-vvo.6Xars
G2'258's$ V/IN 00'G88'9$ DO BIPa0aY) 1o} Jeysiigng 0Dela | V-YYrSEXErs
00'S21'2% VIN 00°005'2%$ 00 Z3-18qe 40} a0epBIU| SIS Oid BIPANOSL) V-YV9.8XArs
00'521'2$ VIN 00'005'2% 00 Z3-19qen 10} 80BLBI| SIE) UOHEISOIIIN V-YVvS8Xars
00'5.2'1$ vIN 00°00S'1$ 1895 [EUOIPPY - OO UOHEISOIDI 10} HPT-|3qEn X-vvviexars
00'G19°L$ V/N 00'006°L$ DD UONEISCIN 10} UPF-jeqe] V-Yvri8Xars
00'G22'$ VN 00°005'+% 1885 |JBUOAIPPY - DD Oid BIPAWOSY) 10} #PI-(8qe] X-YVELBXErS
00'S19'1$ Y/N 00°006'1$ 0D oid BIPSN0RD) Joj Hp3-|8qe] V-YVELBXSIS
00'629'01$ VIN 00'005'2t$ 183G [BUOINPPY - DO UOIBISOIIN 10} Z3-18qe] X-vve.iexars
00'G16'91$ V/N 00'006'6}$ 0D UOREISCIOIW 10} Z73-{8gET] V-VVZ.I8XErs
00'529'01$ VIN 00°005'2+$ 183G [BUONIPPY - 30 Oid BIPBNOSE) JOy Z3-19qe X-VV LL8XArS
00'SLE'9LS V/IN 00°006'61$ 00 0id BIPSN08D 10} Z3-12qeT] V-YVLI8XErsS
00°0$ VIN 00°0% 92 O Svd/| ot 86ueyox3 N D S/ X-00t11L3S
S.'2v9'es$ 00'S5%$ 00'S16'2$ 00 2 svi/ 00vLILdS
00°266'0+% 00'v92% 00°000'2+$ (MS L) gam areysewa ) Z1600.L4S
00°'885'L6$ 00'961'2$ 00°000'00}$ 88ULOIN 300V JUBIIDISAIBS BIBYSEBLB) | TINNTVISZL00L4S
00°09L'6% 00°022s 00°000'01$ (S381) Janieg sieygELE | S2.0014S
00'85¢$ 00' LIS 00°005$ ("sL) o158y BieyGELE | v2.001dS
00'201$ 00'¥ES 00°0$ dwog - 7N uondalie) ainjes 290£00L4S
+8214d 1d3 90" BUSIMIEW 80Ud IsI] uonduaseg laquinN ved

Alquon




Juawaaiby 1NSEW 0] P# USWPUAWY-F L OZIRIN- L FEOF-SLI-uonesodion ydesBiau)

91 Jo g1 abey

(papnjoul AjuBLIBM SUIUOLI £ YIM 1SI] JO JUNODISIP %5 L),

S0'ell'es 00'65% 00°€50°ES IN Q€ elPpaNoaD V-vvosvAarS
0S'E1e'ss 002S1$ 00°056'L$ IN Jeuslignd dew eipawosD V-YVLL6AEIS
00°'55E£'GS VIN 00'00€'9% "IN uoiip3 ajvelg 3N V-YVELGABI'S
05°.v8'2s Vv/N 00°0SE‘ES N uomp3 ydesbia| 3N V-Yvii6ABrS
0S'cL6'tS VIN 00°052'2$ IN Uop3 [BUOISSB01d 3N V-vYvE06A8IS
05°2£9% VIN 00°0S.% “IN uolip3 aseq 3W4 V-Yv.i06A8rS
0S'E6E'ES 00°08% 00'0L2'€$ N afew) eipapoan V-VYVI8BABIS
09'6St'ES 00'2Ls 00'918'c$ 00 J¢e Elpaosn v-YvosvXars
00'c09°'2% 00°¥SI$ 00°00v'8% 09 0id abew eipapoag V-yvirsvXars
00°0% 000% 000% asuaor dnyoeg - 9O Jeysiqng dep epsoaD ADE-YViIL6XErS
00°'6¥9'8% 00'08L% 00°0¥S'6$ 09 18ysiignd dey eipapnocen Y-vviLi6Xars
x90lid 7d3 s 0ld 1811 uopduasaq Jaquinn ued

Alysuony




juawaaiby Jaise 0 p# JUBWpUBWY-# L 0ZIBW- | PEOF-S1I-vonetodios ydeiBiau)

g1 jo 91 afeq

00'521$ 00'sz1S JOIENSIUILPY WBISAS
00°'55% 00°55% waby ysaqg djiaM
00°G.% 00°S.$ weby »seq dioH 1S
00'601% 00'601% Jawawsldw| woddng
00'scL$ 00'seis pes’ woddng
00°'S6% 00°'601$ 19159
00'601$ 00'601% 121N [B3IUYID |
00°0LLS 00'selS 1SI(2108dg Buimes|
00'SELS 00°G2LS ve g / uonewawsadw) eleqg
EE'LCIS 00'SLLS Jeluawaydwy
00°cLLS 00ELLS 1Bawsydw)| pea yoa ]
000LLS 00°SLIS Jadojgaaq I
00'sel$ 00'GeLS Jadojaasqg
00'eLLS 00'El1LS$ ladojanag pea’
00'eL1$ Q0eLLS We)Nsuoy Alsnpu
00'81cs 00’8123 1981421y WalsAg
00°G62es 00'siIcs 1s[e1vads eleq
00°CLIS 00ELLS Jabeuep 108loig
00'gles 00'812% labeuep weiboly |
aiey AunoH maN ajey Apnoy eung ajoy




